

PS&E JOB NO : 02A048 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006523 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1610
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 SR 164 VIC TO GREENWATER
 02A048
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING,PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	108,703.60	-79.30 %	22,500.00	-86,203.60	63,000.00	-42.04 %	22,000.00	-79.76 %
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.	12.0000	-16.67 %	10.0000	-16.67 %	16.0000	33.33 %	12.0000	0.00 %
	245.0000		2,940.00	-490.00	2,450.00	-490.00	3,920.00	980.00	2,940.00	0.00
3	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	5.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %
	699.0000		3,495.00	-699.00	2,796.00	-699.00	2,097.00	-1,398.00	2,796.00	-699.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	5.0000	-37.00 %	3.1500	-37.00 %	3.6000	-28.00 %	3.1500	-37.00 %
	756.0000		3,780.00	-1,398.60	2,381.40	-1,398.60	2,721.60	-1,058.40	2,381.40	-1,398.60
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	167.4400	-4.44 %	160.0000	-4.44 %	185.0000	10.49 %	160.0000	-4.44 %
	7.0000		1,172.08	-52.08	1,120.00	-52.08	1,295.00	122.92	1,120.00	-52.08
6	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	0.9000	11.11 %	1.0000	11.11 %	0.9000	0.00 %	0.9000	0.00 %
	1557.0000		1,401.30	155.70	1,557.00	155.70	1,401.30	0.00	1,401.30	0.00
7	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH	55.0000	-56.36 %	24.0000	-56.36 %	25.0000	-54.55 %	25.0000	-54.55 %
	37.0000		2,035.00	-1,147.00	888.00	-1,147.00	925.00	-1,110.00	925.00	-1,110.00
8	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	1.2500	-20.00 %	1.0000	-20.00 %	0.3000	-76.00 %	1.5000	20.00 %
	1152.0000		1,440.00	-288.00	1,152.00	-288.00	345.60	-1,094.40	1,728.00	288.00
9	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND	211.0000	-5.21 %	200.0000	-5.21 %	115.0000	-45.50 %	225.0000	6.64 %
	3.9600		835.56	-43.56	792.00	-43.56	455.40	-380.16	891.00	55.44

PS&E JOB NO : 02A048 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006523 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1610
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 SR 164 VIC TO GREENWATER
 02A048
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING,PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
GRADING									
10	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 535.0000	S.Y.	13.0000 6,955.00	73.85 % 5,136.00	22.6000 12,091.00	32.0000 17,120.00	146.15 % 10,165.00	20.6500 11,047.75	58.85 % 4,092.75
STRUCTURE									
11	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION L.S.		13,000.00	42.31 % 5,500.00	18,500.00	19,500.00	50.00 % 6,500.00	18,500.00	42.31 % 5,500.00
12	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR EST.		15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %
SURFACING									
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 119.0000	TON	36.0000 4,284.00	-16.67 % -714.00	30.0000 3,570.00	22.5000 2,677.50	-37.50 % -1,606.50	36.5000 4,343.50	1.39 % 59.50
14	SHOULDER BALLAST 2700.0000	TON	18.0000 48,600.00	-16.67 % -8,100.00	15.0000 40,500.00	14.6000 39,420.00	-18.89 % -9,180.00	15.0000 40,500.00	-16.67 % -8,100.00
LIQUID ASPHALT									
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		16,400.00	0.00 %	16,400.00	16,400.00	0.00 %	16,400.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
16	CRACK SEALING EST.		20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02A048 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006523 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1610
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 SR 164 VIC TO GREENWATER
 02A048
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING,PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 7383.0000	S.Y.	8.0800 59,654.64	3.5000 25,840.50	-56.68 % -33,814.14	3.0000 22,149.00	-62.87 % -37,505.64	4.9000 36,176.70	-39.36 % -23,477.94	
18	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-22 13521.0000	TON	39.0000 527,319.00	36.3500 491,488.35	-6.79 % -35,830.65	35.2500 476,615.25	-9.62 % -50,703.75	38.6000 521,910.60	-1.03 % -5,408.40	
19	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 151.0000	TON	65.0000 9,815.00	60.0000 9,060.00	-7.69 % -755.00	72.0000 10,872.00	10.77 % 1,057.00	82.0000 12,382.00	26.15 % 2,567.00	
20	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G 2673.0000	TON	36.0000 96,228.00	39.5000 105,583.50	9.72 % 9,355.50	38.2500 102,242.25	6.25 % 6,014.25	41.7500 111,597.75	15.97 % 15,369.75	
21	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		18,000.15	18,000.15	0.00 %	18,000.15	0.00 %	18,000.15	0.00 %	
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		9,000.09	9,000.09	0.00 %	9,000.09	0.00 %	9,000.09	0.00 %	
23	TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 216.0000	L.F.	25.0000 5,400.00	20.0000 4,320.00	-20.00 % -1,080.00	28.7500 6,210.00	15.00 % 810.00	20.0000 4,320.00	-20.00 % -1,080.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
24	SILT FENCE 50.8600	L.F.	10.0000 508.60	20.0000 1,017.20	100.00 % 508.60	15.0000 762.90	50.00 % 254.30	20.0000 1,017.20	100.00 % 508.60	
25	INLET PROTECTION 30.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,500.00	65.0000 1,950.00	30.00 % 450.00	75.0000 2,250.00	50.00 % 750.00	44.5000 1,335.00	-11.00 % -165.00	
26	MULCHING L.S.		3,024.00	1,000.00	-66.93 % -2,024.00	2,000.00	-33.86 % -1,024.00	500.00	-83.47 % -2,524.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A048 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006523 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1610
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 SR 164 VIC TO GREENWATER
 02A048
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING,PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
27	ESC LEAD									
	33.0000	DAY	145.0000	50.0000	-65.52 %	50.0000	-65.52 %	50.0000	-65.52 %	
			4,785.00	1,650.00	-3,135.00	1,650.00	-3,135.00	1,650.00	-3,135.00	
28	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,100.00	3,100.00		3,100.00		3,100.00		
TRAFFIC										
29	TYPE C BLOCK TRAFFIC CURB									
	699.0000	L.F.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	8.5000	-15.00 %	8.5000	-15.00 %	
			6,990.00	5,592.00	-1,398.00	5,941.50	-1,048.50	5,941.50	-1,048.50	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	756.0000	L.F.	13.0000	15.7000	20.77 %	18.0000	38.46 %	15.7000	20.77 %	
			9,828.00	11,869.20	2,041.20	13,608.00	3,780.00	11,869.20	2,041.20	
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1									
	7.0000	EACH	479.5000	525.0000	9.49 %	600.0000	25.13 %	525.0000	9.49 %	
			3,356.50	3,675.00	318.50	4,200.00	843.50	3,675.00	318.50	
32	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	234.0000	L.F.	12.0000	9.7000	-19.17 %	11.1500	-7.08 %	9.7000	-19.17 %	
			2,808.00	2,269.80	-538.20	2,609.10	-198.90	2,269.80	-538.20	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10									
	2.0000	EACH	1,305.0000	1,100.0000	-15.71 %	1,265.0000	-3.07 %	1,100.0000	-15.71 %	
			2,610.00	2,200.00	-410.00	2,530.00	-80.00	2,200.00	-410.00	
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12									
	2.0000	EACH	1,305.0000	1,100.0000	-15.71 %	1,265.0000	-3.07 %	1,100.0000	-15.71 %	
			2,610.00	2,200.00	-410.00	2,530.00	-80.00	2,200.00	-410.00	
35	PAINT LINE									
	85348.0000	L.F.	0.0900	0.0800	-11.11 %	0.0900	0.00 %	0.0900	0.00 %	
			7,681.32	6,827.84	-853.48	7,681.32	0.00	7,681.32	0.00	
36	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	1875.0000	L.F.	0.3400	0.2000	-41.18 %	0.2000	-41.18 %	0.2000	-41.18 %	
			637.50	375.00	-262.50	375.00	-262.50	375.00	-262.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A048 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006523 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1610
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 SR 164 VIC TO GREENWATER
 02A048
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING,PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
37	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1152.0000	S.F.	1.8500 2,131.20	1.7000 1,958.40	-8.11 % -172.80	1.6000 1,843.20	-13.51 % -288.00	1.6000 1,843.20	-13.51 % -288.00	
38	PAINTED BARRIER LINE 110.0000	L.F.	0.5500 60.50	1.0000 110.00	81.82 % 49.50	2.0000 220.00	263.64 % 159.50	2.0000 220.00	263.64 % 159.50	
39	PLASTIC STOP LINE 268.0000	L.F.	5.4300 1,455.24	3.0000 804.00	-44.75 % -651.24	4.0000 1,072.00	-26.34 % -383.24	4.0000 1,072.00	-26.34 % -383.24	
40	PAINTED STOP LINE 73.0000	L.F.	5.5200 402.96	3.5000 255.50	-36.59 % -147.46	4.0000 292.00	-27.54 % -110.96	4.0000 292.00	-27.54 % -110.96	
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 27.0000	EACH	65.0000 1,755.00	45.0000 1,215.00	-30.77 % -540.00	39.0000 1,053.00	-40.00 % -702.00	39.0000 1,053.00	-40.00 % -702.00	
42	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	35.0000 70.00	65.0000 130.00	85.71 % 60.00	39.0000 78.00	11.43 % 8.00	39.0000 78.00	11.43 % 8.00	
43	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	60.0000 480.00	25.0000 200.00	-58.33 % -280.00	50.0000 400.00	-16.67 % -80.00	50.0000 400.00	-16.67 % -80.00	
44	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 3.0000	EACH	20.0000 60.00	25.0000 75.00	25.00 % 15.00	20.0000 60.00	0.00 % 0.00	20.0000 60.00	0.00 % 0.00	
45	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 30.0000	EACH	18.0000 540.00	15.0000 450.00	-16.67 % -90.00	7.0000 210.00	-61.11 % -330.00	7.0000 210.00	-61.11 % -330.00	
46	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 1.4100	HUND	600.0000 846.00	300.0000 423.00	-50.00 % -423.00	185.0000 260.85	-69.17 % -585.15	185.0000 260.85	-69.17 % -585.15	
47	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 2.4400	HUND	390.0000 951.60	350.0000 854.00	-10.26 % -97.60	321.0000 783.24	-17.69 % -168.36	321.0000 783.24	-17.69 % -168.36	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A048 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006523 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1610
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 SR 164 VIC TO GREENWATER
 02A048
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING,PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
48	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	54396.0000	L.F.	0.3700	0.1000	-72.97 %	0.1200	-67.57 %	0.1000	-72.97 %	
			20,126.52	5,439.60	-14,686.92	6,527.52	-13,599.00	5,439.60	-14,686.92	
49	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R1									
	7.0000	EACH	380.0000	480.0000	26.32 %	550.0000	44.74 %	480.0000	26.32 %	
			2,660.00	3,360.00	700.00	3,850.00	1,190.00	3,360.00	700.00	
50	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R3									
	13.0000	EACH	1,140.0000	1,440.0000	26.32 %	1,650.0000	44.74 %	1,440.0000	26.32 %	
			14,820.00	18,720.00	3,900.00	21,450.00	6,630.00	18,720.00	3,900.00	
51	FORCE ACCOUNT - LOOP TESTING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			500.00	500.00		500.00		500.00		
52	FORCE ACCOUNT - ADJUST JUNCTION BOX									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			500.00	500.00		500.00		500.00		
53	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	4.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	2,500.0000	-50.00 %	3,500.0000	-30.00 %	5,000.0000	0.00 %	
			20,000.00	10,000.00	-10,000.00	14,000.00	-6,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	
54	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	299.0000	HR	9.0000	5.0000	-44.44 %	10.0000	11.11 %	2.0000	-77.78 %	
			2,691.00	1,495.00	-1,196.00	2,990.00	299.00	598.00	-2,093.00	
55	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			11.11 %		38.89 %		-16.67 %	
			9,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	12,500.00	3,500.00	7,500.00	-1,500.00	
56	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	427.0000	HR	30.0000	55.0000	83.33 %	50.0000	66.67 %	46.0000	53.33 %	
			12,810.00	23,485.00	10,675.00	21,350.00	8,540.00	19,642.00	6,832.00	
57	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1296.0000	HR	35.0000	38.0000	8.57 %	35.5000	1.43 %	36.0000	2.86 %	
			45,360.00	49,248.00	3,888.00	46,008.00	648.00	46,656.00	1,296.00	
58	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	56.0000	DAY	75.0000	100.0000	33.33 %	85.0000	13.33 %	70.0000	-6.67 %	
			4,200.00	5,600.00	1,400.00	4,760.00	560.00	3,920.00	-280.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A048 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006523 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1610
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 SR 164 VIC TO GREENWATER
 02A048
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING,PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
59	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	405.0000	HR	45.0000	47.5000	5.56 %	41.5000	-7.78 %	39.3000	-12.67 %	
			18,225.00	19,237.50	1,012.50	16,807.50	-1,417.50	15,916.50	-2,308.50	
60	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	209.0000	S.F.	20.6000	10.0000	-51.46 %	15.0000	-27.18 %	14.0000	-32.04 %	
			4,305.40	2,090.00	-2,215.40	3,135.00	-1,170.40	2,926.00	-1,379.40	
OTHER ITEMS										
61	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	9.0000	EACH	250.0000	150.0000	-40.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %	
			2,250.00	1,350.00	-900.00	1,800.00	-450.00	2,250.00	0.00	
62	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	7.0000	EACH	400.0000	350.0000	-12.50 %	300.0000	-25.00 %	350.0000	-12.50 %	
			2,800.00	2,450.00	-350.00	2,100.00	-700.00	2,450.00	-350.00	
63	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	5.0000	EACH	300.0000	150.0000	-50.00 %	200.0000	-33.33 %	200.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,500.00	750.00	-750.00	1,000.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	
64	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
65	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00		-5.00		
66	TRAINING									
	200.0000	HR	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	3.0000	-70.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	600.00	-1,400.00	
67	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/19/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:50

PS&E JOB NO : 02A048 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006523 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1610
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 SR 164 VIC TO GREENWATER
 02A048
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING,PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
68	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,200.00	500.00	-58.33 % -700.00	1,000.00	-16.67 % -200.00	1,500.00	25.00 % 300.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,200,097.76</u>	<u>\$1,032,416.03</u>	<u>-13.97%</u>	<u>\$1,069,655.27</u>	<u>-10.87%</u>	<u>\$1,080,425.65</u>	<u>-9.97%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,200,097.76</u>	<u>\$1,032,416.03</u>	<u>-13.97%</u>	<u>\$1,069,655.27</u>	<u>-10.87%</u>	<u>\$1,080,425.65</u>	<u>-9.97%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 02A048 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006523 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1610
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 SR 164 VIC TO GREENWATER
 02A048
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING,PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT, WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 18808 SE 257TH ST COVINGTON WA 980428394 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.			-64.12 %				-42.04 %		37.99 %
			108,703.60	39,000.01	-69,703.59	63,000.00	-45,703.60	150,000.00	41,296.40		
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT										
	245.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	12.5000	4.17 %	20.0000	66.67 %	20.0000	66.67 %		
			2,940.00	3,062.50	122.50	4,900.00	1,960.00	4,900.00	1,960.00		
3	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB										
	699.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.5000	-30.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %		
			3,495.00	2,446.50	-1,048.50	3,495.00	0.00	4,194.00	699.00		
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL										
	756.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	3.5000	-30.00 %	3.2500	-35.00 %		
			3,780.00	2,268.00	-1,512.00	2,646.00	-1,134.00	2,457.00	-1,323.00		
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR										
	7.0000	EACH	167.4400	150.0000	-10.42 %	175.0000	4.52 %	175.0000	4.52 %		
			1,172.08	1,050.00	-122.08	1,225.00	52.92	1,225.00	52.92		
6	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE										
	1557.0000	L.F.	0.9000	1.0000	11.11 %	1.0000	11.11 %	1.1000	22.22 %		
			1,401.30	1,557.00	155.70	1,557.00	155.70	1,712.70	311.40		
7	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING										
	37.0000	EACH	55.0000	25.0000	-54.55 %	27.0000	-50.91 %	25.0000	-54.55 %		
			2,035.00	925.00	-1,110.00	999.00	-1,036.00	925.00	-1,110.00		
8	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE										
	1152.0000	S.F.	1.2500	1.5000	20.00 %	1.7000	36.00 %	1.1000	-12.00 %		
			1,440.00	1,728.00	288.00	1,958.40	518.40	1,267.20	-172.80		
9	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER										
	3.9600	HUND	211.0000	90.0000	-57.35 %	100.0000	-52.61 %	100.0000	-52.61 %		
			835.56	356.40	-479.16	396.00	-439.56	396.00	-439.56		

PS&E JOB NO : 02A048 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006523 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1610
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 SR 164 VIC TO GREENWATER
 02A048
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING,PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT, WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 18808 SE 257TH ST COVINGTON WA 980428394 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
GRADING										
10	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 535.0000	S.Y.	13.0000 6,955.00	12.0000 6,420.00	-7.69 % -535.00	28.0000 14,980.00	115.38 % 8,025.00	40.0000 21,400.00	207.69 % 14,445.00	
STRUCTURE										
11	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION L.S.		13,000.00	10,000.00	-23.08 % -3,000.00	20,000.00	53.85 % 7,000.00	17,800.00	36.92 % 4,800.00	
12	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	
SURFACING										
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 119.0000	TON	36.0000 4,284.00	35.0000 4,165.00	-2.78 % -119.00	25.0000 2,975.00	-30.56 % -1,309.00	15.0000 1,785.00	-58.33 % -2,499.00	
14	SHOULDER BALLAST 2700.0000	TON	18.0000 48,600.00	16.0000 43,200.00	-11.11 % -5,400.00	22.0000 59,400.00	22.22 % 10,800.00	20.0000 54,000.00	11.11 % 5,400.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		16,400.00	16,400.00	0.00 %	16,400.00	0.00 %	16,400.00	0.00 %	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
16	CRACK SEALING EST.		20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A048 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006523 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1610
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 SR 164 VIC TO GREENWATER
 02A048
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING,PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT, WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 18808 SE 257TH ST COVINGTON WA 980428394 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	7383.0000	S.Y.	8.0800	3.0000	-62.87 %	59,654.64	6.0000	-25.74 %	5.0000	-38.12 %
							44,298.00	-15,356.64	36,915.00	-22,739.64
18	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-22									
	13521.0000	TON	39.0000	43.0000	10.26 %	527,319.00	41.0000	5.13 %	46.0000	17.95 %
							554,361.00	27,042.00	621,966.00	94,647.00
19	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR									
	151.0000	TON	65.0000	80.0000	23.08 %	9,815.00	116.0000	78.46 %	70.0000	7.69 %
							17,516.00	7,701.00	10,570.00	755.00
20	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G									
	2673.0000	TON	36.0000	43.0000	19.44 %	96,228.00	54.0000	50.00 %	62.0000	72.22 %
							144,342.00	48,114.00	165,726.00	69,498.00
21	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %	18,000.15		0.00 %		0.00 %
							18,000.15		18,000.15	
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %	9,000.09		0.00 %		0.00 %
							9,000.09		9,000.09	
23	TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL									
	216.0000	L.F.	25.0000	12.5000	-50.00 %	5,400.00	22.0000	-12.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %
							4,752.00	-648.00	6,480.00	1,080.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
24	SILT FENCE									
	50.8600	L.F.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %		12.0000	20.00 %	2.5000	-75.00 %
							610.32	101.72	127.15	-381.45
25	INLET PROTECTION									
	30.0000	EACH	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	1,500.00	80.0000	60.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %
							2,400.00	900.00	3,000.00	1,500.00
26	MULCHING									
		L.S.			-76.85 %	3,024.00		-23.94 %		-0.79 %
							700.00	-2,324.00	2,300.00	-24.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02A048 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006523 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1610
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 SR 164 VIC TO GREENWATER
 02A048
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING,PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT, WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 18808 SE 257TH ST COVINGTON WA 980428394 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
27	ESC LEAD									
	33.0000	DAY	145.0000	10.0000	-93.10 %	410.0000	182.76 %	200.0000	37.93 %	
			4,785.00	330.00	-4,455.00	13,530.00	8,745.00	6,600.00	1,815.00	
28	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,100.00	3,100.00		3,100.00		3,100.00		
TRAFFIC										
29	TYPE C BLOCK TRAFFIC CURB									
	699.0000	L.F.	10.0000	8.5000	-15.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	8.5000	-15.00 %	
			6,990.00	5,941.50	-1,048.50	6,990.00	0.00	5,941.50	-1,048.50	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	756.0000	L.F.	13.0000	15.0000	15.38 %	17.0000	30.77 %	17.0000	30.77 %	
			9,828.00	11,340.00	1,512.00	12,852.00	3,024.00	12,852.00	3,024.00	
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1									
	7.0000	EACH	479.5000	1,500.0000	212.83 %	565.0000	17.83 %	575.0000	19.92 %	
			3,356.50	10,500.00	7,143.50	3,955.00	598.50	4,025.00	668.50	
32	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	234.0000	L.F.	12.0000	5.0000	-58.33 %	10.5000	-12.50 %	10.0000	-16.67 %	
			2,808.00	1,170.00	-1,638.00	2,457.00	-351.00	2,340.00	-468.00	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10									
	2.0000	EACH	1,305.0000	1,250.0000	-4.21 %	1,200.0000	-8.05 %	1,200.0000	-8.05 %	
			2,610.00	2,500.00	-110.00	2,400.00	-210.00	2,400.00	-210.00	
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12									
	2.0000	EACH	1,305.0000	1,700.0000	30.27 %	1,200.0000	-8.05 %	1,200.0000	-8.05 %	
			2,610.00	3,400.00	790.00	2,400.00	-210.00	2,400.00	-210.00	
35	PAINT LINE									
	85348.0000	L.F.	0.0900	0.0900	0.00 %	0.1000	11.11 %	0.0900	0.00 %	
			7,681.32	7,681.32	0.00	8,534.80	853.48	7,681.32	0.00	
36	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	1875.0000	L.F.	0.3400	0.2000	-41.18 %	0.2200	-35.29 %	0.2200	-35.29 %	
			637.50	375.00	-262.50	412.50	-225.00	412.50	-225.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A048 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006523 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1610
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 SR 164 VIC TO GREENWATER
 02A048
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING,PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT, WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 18808 SE 257TH ST COVINGTON WA 980428394 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
37	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1152.0000	S.F.	1.8500 2,131.20	1.6000 1,843.20	-13.51 % -288.00	1.7500 2,016.00	-5.41 % -115.20	1.7500 2,016.00	-5.41 % -115.20	
38	PAINTED BARRIER LINE 110.0000	L.F.	0.5500 60.50	2.0000 220.00	263.64 % 159.50	2.2000 242.00	300.00 % 181.50	1.1000 121.00	100.00 % 60.50	
39	PLASTIC STOP LINE 268.0000	L.F.	5.4300 1,455.24	4.0000 1,072.00	-26.34 % -383.24	5.0000 1,340.00	-7.92 % -115.24	3.5000 938.00	-35.54 % -517.24	
40	PAINTED STOP LINE 73.0000	L.F.	5.5200 402.96	4.0000 292.00	-27.54 % -110.96	5.0000 365.00	-9.42 % -37.96	3.5000 255.50	-36.59 % -147.46	
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 27.0000	EACH	65.0000 1,755.00	39.0000 1,053.00	-40.00 % -702.00	45.0000 1,215.00	-30.77 % -540.00	50.0000 1,350.00	-23.08 % -405.00	
42	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	35.0000 70.00	39.0000 78.00	11.43 % 8.00	45.0000 90.00	28.57 % 20.00	70.0000 140.00	100.00 % 70.00	
43	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	60.0000 480.00	50.0000 400.00	-16.67 % -80.00	55.0000 440.00	-8.33 % -40.00	25.0000 200.00	-58.33 % -280.00	
44	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 3.0000	EACH	20.0000 60.00	20.0000 60.00	0.00 % 0.00	30.0000 90.00	50.00 % 30.00	25.0000 75.00	25.00 % 15.00	
45	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 30.0000	EACH	18.0000 540.00	7.0000 210.00	-61.11 % -330.00	8.0000 240.00	-55.56 % -300.00	15.0000 450.00	-16.67 % -90.00	
46	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 1.4100	HUND	600.0000 846.00	185.0000 260.85	-69.17 % -585.15	200.0000 282.00	-66.67 % -564.00	325.0000 458.25	-45.83 % -387.75	
47	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 2.4400	HUND	390.0000 951.60	321.0000 783.24	-17.69 % -168.36	350.0000 854.00	-10.26 % -97.60	350.0000 854.00	-10.26 % -97.60	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A048 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006523 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1610
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 SR 164 VIC TO GREENWATER
 02A048
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING,PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT, WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 18808 SE 257TH ST COVINGTON WA 980428394 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
48	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	54396.0000	L.F.	0.3700	0.1500	-59.46 %	0.1000	-72.97 %	0.6500	75.68 %	
			20,126.52	8,159.40	-11,967.12	5,439.60	-14,686.92	35,357.40	15,230.88	
49	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R1									
	7.0000	EACH	380.0000	500.0000	31.58 %	540.0000	42.11 %	500.0000	31.58 %	
			2,660.00	3,500.00	840.00	3,780.00	1,120.00	3,500.00	840.00	
50	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R3									
	13.0000	EACH	1,140.0000	1,200.0000	5.26 %	1,550.0000	35.96 %	1,500.0000	31.58 %	
			14,820.00	15,600.00	780.00	20,150.00	5,330.00	19,500.00	4,680.00	
51	FORCE ACCOUNT - LOOP TESTING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			500.00	500.00		500.00		500.00		
52	FORCE ACCOUNT - ADJUST JUNCTION BOX									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			500.00	500.00		500.00		500.00		
53	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	4.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	2,000.0000	-60.00 %	2,000.0000	-60.00 %	4,000.0000	-20.00 %	
			20,000.00	8,000.00	-12,000.00	8,000.00	-12,000.00	16,000.00	-4,000.00	
54	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	299.0000	HR	9.0000	5.0000	-44.44 %	10.0000	11.11 %	5.0000	-44.44 %	
			2,691.00	1,495.00	-1,196.00	2,990.00	299.00	1,495.00	-1,196.00	
55	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			66.67 %		55.56 %		122.22 %	
			9,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	14,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	11,000.00	
56	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	427.0000	HR	30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %	40.0000	33.33 %	55.0000	83.33 %	
			12,810.00	17,080.00	4,270.00	17,080.00	4,270.00	23,485.00	10,675.00	
57	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1296.0000	HR	35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	0.00 %	38.0000	8.57 %	
			45,360.00	45,360.00	0.00	45,360.00	0.00	49,248.00	3,888.00	
58	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	56.0000	DAY	75.0000	72.0000	-4.00 %	90.0000	20.00 %	150.0000	100.00 %	
			4,200.00	4,032.00	-168.00	5,040.00	840.00	8,400.00	4,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A048 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006523 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1610
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 SR 164 VIC TO GREENWATER
 02A048
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING,PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT, WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 18808 SE 257TH ST COVINGTON WA 980428394 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
59	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	405.0000	HR	45.0000	40.0000	-11.11 %	45.0000	45.0000	0.00 %	45.0000	0.00 %
			18,225.00	16,200.00	-2,025.00	18,225.00	18,225.00	0.00	18,225.00	0.00
60	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	209.0000	S.F.	20.6000	10.0000	-51.46 %	20.0000	20.0000	-2.91 %	20.0000	-2.91 %
			4,305.40	2,090.00	-2,215.40	4,180.00	4,180.00	-125.40	4,180.00	-125.40
OTHER ITEMS										
61	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	9.0000	EACH	250.0000	225.0000	-10.00 %	160.0000	250.0000	-36.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %
			2,250.00	2,025.00	-225.00	1,440.00	2,250.00	-810.00	2,250.00	0.00
62	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	7.0000	EACH	400.0000	300.0000	-25.00 %	400.0000	350.0000	0.00 %	350.0000	-12.50 %
			2,800.00	2,100.00	-700.00	2,800.00	2,450.00	0.00	2,450.00	-350.00
63	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	5.0000	EACH	300.0000	225.0000	-25.00 %	160.0000	200.0000	-46.67 %	200.0000	-33.33 %
			1,500.00	1,125.00	-375.00	800.00	1,000.00	-700.00	1,000.00	-500.00
64	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		5.00	
65	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00	-5.00		-5.00	
66	TRAINING									
	200.0000	HR	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00
67	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/19/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:50

PS&E JOB NO : 02A048 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006523 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1610
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 SR 164 VIC TO GREENWATER

 02A048
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING,PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT, WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 18808 SE 257TH ST COVINGTON WA 980428394 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
68	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,200.00	500.00	-58.33 % -700.00	1,000.00	-16.67 % -200.00	1,000.00	-16.67 % -200.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,200,097.76</u>	<u>\$1,129,533.04</u>	<u>-5.88%</u>	<u>\$1,244,100.86</u>	<u>3.67%</u>	<u>\$1,452,446.76</u>	<u>21.03%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,200,097.76</u>	<u>\$1,129,533.04</u>	<u>-5.88%</u>	<u>\$1,244,100.86</u>	<u>3.67%</u>	<u>\$1,452,446.76</u>	<u>21.03%</u>